DM8W10AQ-DM8W43AQ
Document number: DS41002 Rev. 8 - 3
1 of 5
November 2020
© Diodes Incorporated
DM8W10AQ-
DM8W43AQ

Current
Max. Reverse
Leakage @
VRWM (Note 10)
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ Ipp
Max. Peak Pulse
Current Ipp at
10/1000µs
(Note 9)
Maximum
Leakage
at VWM
TJ = +175°C
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) VC (V) (A) ID (µA)
DM8W10AQ 10 11.1 12.3 5 15 17.0 388 250
DM8W11AQ 11 12.2 13.5 5 10 18.2 363 150
DM8W12AQ 12 13.3 14.7 5 10 19.9 332 150
DM8W13AQ 13 14.4 15.9 5 10 21.5 307 150
DM8W14AQ 14 15.6 17.2 5 10 23.2 284 150
DM8W15AQ 15 16.7 18.5 5 10 24.4 270 150
DM8W16AQ 16 17.8 19.7 5 10 26.0 254 150
DM8W17AQ 17 18.9 20.9 5 10 27.6 239 150
DM8W18AQ 18 20.0 22.1 5 10 29.2 226 150
DM8W20AQ 20 22.2 24.5 5 10 32.4 204 150
DM8W22AQ 22 24.4 26.9 5 10 35.5 186 150
DM8W24AQ 24 26.7 29.5 5 10 38.9 170 150
DM8W26AQ 26 28.9 31.9 5 10 42.1 157 150
DM8W28AQ 28 31.1 34.4 5 10 45.4 145 150
DM8W30AQ 30 33.3 36.8 5 10 48.4 136 150
DM8W33AQ 33 36.7 40.6 5 10 53.3 124 150
DM8W36AQ 36 40.0 44.2 5 10 58.1 114 150
DM8W40AQ 40 44.4 49.1 5 10 64.5 102 150
DM8W43AQ 43 47.8 52.8 5 10 69.4 95.1 150
Notes:   8. VBR measured with IT current pulse = 10ms to 15ms.
  9. Per 10 × 1000μs waveform. See Figure 3.
10. Short duration pulse test used so as to minimize the self-heating effect.

modifications, enhancements, improvements, corrections or other changes without further notice to this document and any product described
herein. This document is written in English but may be translated into multiple languages for reference. Only the English version of this document
is the final and determinative format released by Diodes.
8. Any unauthorized copying, modification, distribution, transmission, display or other use of this document (or any portion hereof) is
prohibited. Diodes assumes no responsibility for any losses incurred by the customers or users or any third parties arising from any such
unauthorized use.
Copyright © 2020 Diodes Incorporated
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Diodes Incorporated:
  DM8W18AQ-13  DM8W22AQ-13  DM8W26AQ-13  DM8W10AQ-13  DM8W28AQ-13  DM8W30AQ-13  DM8W33AQ-
13  DM8W43AQ-13  DM8W24AQ-13  DM8W20AQ-13  DM8W40AQ-13  DM8W36AQ-13  DM8W16AQ-13
DM8W17AQ-13  DM8W11AQ-13  DM8W12AQ-13  DM8W13AQ-13  DM8W14AQ-13  DM8W15AQ-13